APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DAFFODILS ENGLISH SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3330111

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 15056

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NEAR SUYASH HOSPITAL,KOTA, RAIPUR

DISTT-RAIPUR, CHATTISGARH - 492010

5 PRINCIPAL NAME ASHAVIG

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSC(Chem), M.A(Eng),B.Ed
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID daffodils_school@yahoo.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7415014546

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION

www.daffodilsenglishschool.in

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

www.daffodilsenglishschool.in

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE

www.daffodilsenglishschool.in

GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE www.daffodilsenglishschool.in

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

www.daffodilsenglishschool.in

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE



6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

www.daffodilsenglishschool.in

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

www.daffodilsenglishschool.in

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

www.daffodilsenglishschool.in

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

www.daffodilsenglishschool.in

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

www.daffodilsenglishschool.in

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

www.daffodilsenglishschool.in

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

www.daffodilsenglishschool.in

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

www.daffodilsenglishschool.in

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL ASHAVIG

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 44



PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1

2024 100 81

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1

2024 55 44

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

81

80

11
17

16

1:1.5

CHAITRA NAGARAJ (SPECIAL EDUCATOR IN
INTELLECTUAL AND DEVELOPMENT
DISABILITIES) BDS, MDS-PROSTHODONTICS

HEENA KAUSAR (M.A PSYCHOLOGY) DSE (MR)
DIPLOMA IN SPECIAL EDUCATION IN MENTAL
RETARDATION

More attention and strategies as per
the individual is required to achieve
satisfactory result.
More attention and strategies as per
the individual is required to achieve
satisfactory result.

10525

33 & 56

8 & 82



INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Asha Vig PRINCIPAL
Anshu Agrawal PRT
Jaya Satone TGT
Ranu Sharma TGT
Anita Ojha TGT
Vandana Hardaha TGT
Anupama Sahu PRT
Humera Siddique PRT
Uma Chandra TGT
Sunita Pandey TGT
Arvind Thakur PRT
Sapookar Soni TGT
Pooja Gupta PRT
Nirupama Deb PRT
Manish Sharma OTHER
Kavita Yadav OTHER

Mrs. Bindia sendre OTHER

YES
16
16

https://youtu.be/yjPdy2N5UNA?
si=H2JMDUIBAK4dmIkE

M.Sc( Chemistry), M.A(English)
B.Ed

MHSC, B.Ed

B.Sc (Maths), B.Ed
M.A. Hindi, B.Ed
M.A.(Geography), B.Ed

M.A (SOCIOLOGY &
POLITICAL SCIENCE), B.Ed

M.A(Hindi), B.Ed

M.A(Sociology), M.A(Urdu),
B.Ed

M.A(Hindi, Sanskrit, YOGA),
B.Ed

M.A (History), B.LIB.ISC
I.MUS (TABLA), B.COM
M.A (Eco, Hindi, Sanskrit), B.Ed

MA (HINDI, SOCIOLOGY),
B.Ed

MA(ENGLISH), NTT
B.COM

Mcom



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Kaushalya
Mrs. Safiya Begam

Ranjana Sushma

Toukir Quraishi
Jitendra Kumar Sahu
Chiranjit Maity

Pinki Choudhari

Pravati Muduli
NIRUPAMA SHUKLA
CHEURU PADMA RAO
Nivedita Das

ISHITA RAO

RASHMI GUPTA
Pandey Arti Kumari

NEHA JAIN

ANKIT SAHU

Richa Verma

GOLDY RATHORE
Anjali Koram

SIJI ANISH

ABHINAV PARGANIHA
KIRAN SAHU

DAMINI NAYAK

JUHI JAWALKAR

KHUSHBOO SAHU

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PTI

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PET

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

10

MSC (PHYSICS), M.SC
(MATHS) B.Ed

BPED, B.A
M. SC (MATHS) B.Ed
M. SC (CHEMITRY), B.ED

M.A (HINDI, SOCIOLOGY),
B.Ed

M.A (ENGLISH) B.Ed
MPED

MSC (MATHS), B.Ed
M.COM. (FINANCE), B.Ed
MA (HINDI), B.Ed

Mtech, B.Ed

M.A. Hindi, B.Ed

M.Com (ACCOUNTANCY),
B.ED

B.SC, M.A (ENGLISH), B.ED
MCA, B.Ed

MCA, B.Ed

M.Sc. (Zoology), B.Ed

MSC (BIOLOGY), B.Ed

M.A. ENGLISH, B.Ed

M.A (ECONOMICS), B.Ed
BCA, B.ED

M.A. ENGLISH, B.Ed
(SPECIAL)

B.E (Electrical), PGDCA, B.Ed



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

SHATAKSHI THAKUR

MANISHA YADAV

JIA MAKHIJA

AMRITA KAUR

JAYA LALWANI

HEENA KAUSAR

CHAITRA NAGARAJ

RANJIT BINAY KERKETTA

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

B.COM, B.Ed

B.SC., B.Ed

M.A (HINDI)

MBA, B.COM, D. LED
B.A, NTT

M.A. PSHYCOLOGY, DSE
(MR)

D.ED. in Special Education
(INTELLECTUAL AND
DEVELOPMENT
DISABILITIES)

M.A. ENGLISH



