## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DAFFODILS ENGLISH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3330111
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	15056
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NEAR SUYASH HOSPITAL,KOTA, RAIPUR DISTT-RAIPUR, CHATTISGARH - 492010
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ASHA VIG
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSC(Chem), M.A(Eng),B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	daffodils_school@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7415014546

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.daffodilsenglishschool.in
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.daffodilsenglishschool.in
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.daffodilsenglishschool.in
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	www.daffodilsenglishschool.in
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	www.daffodilsenglishschool.in

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	www.daffodilsenglishschool.in
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.daffodilsenglishschool.in
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	www.daffodilsenglishschool.in

#### **NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.daffodilsenglishschool.in
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.daffodilsenglishschool.in
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.daffodilsenglishschool.in
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.daffodilsenglishschool.in
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	www.daffodilsenglishschool.in

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ASHA VIG
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	44

	PGI	11
	TGT	17
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	CHAITRA NAGARAJ (SPECIAL EDUCATOR IN INTELLECTUAL AND DEVELOPMENT DISABILITIES) BDS, MDS-PROSTHODONTICS
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	HEENA KAUSAR (M.A PSYCHOLOGY) DSE (MR) DIPLOMA IN SPECIAL EDUCATION IN MENTAL RETARDATION

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	100	81	81	More attention and strategies as per the individual is required to achieve satisfactory result.

#### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	55	44	80	More attention and strategies as per the individual is required to achieve satisfactory result.

#### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10525
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	33 & 56
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 82

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/yjPdy2N5UNA? si=H2JMDUIBAK4dmlkE

#### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Asha Vig	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc( Chemistry), M.A(English) B.Ed
2	Anshu Agrawal	PRT	MHSC, B.Ed
3	Jaya Satone	TGT	B.Sc (Maths), B.Ed
4	Ranu Sharma	TGT	M.A. Hindi, B.Ed
5	Anita Ojha	тдт	M.A.(Geography), B.Ed
6	Vandana Hardaha	TGT	M.A (SOCIOLOGY & POLITICAL SCIENCE), B.Ed
7	Anupama Sahu	PRT	M.A(Hindi), B.Ed
8	Humera Siddique	PRT	M.A(Sociology), M.A(Urdu), B.Ed
9	Uma Chandra	TGT	M.A(Hindi, Sanskrit, YOGA), B.Ed
10	Sunita Pandey	TGT	M.A (History), B.LIB.ISC
11	Arvind Thakur	PRT	I.MUS (TABLA), B.COM
12	Sapookar Soni	тдт	M.A (Eco, Hindi, Sanskrit), B.Ed
13	Pooja Gupta	PRT	MA (HINDI, SOCIOLOGY), B.Ed
14	Nirupama Deb	PRT	MA(ENGLISH), NTT
15	Manish Sharma	OTHER	B.COM
16	Kavita Yadav	OTHER	Mcom
17	Mrs. Bindia sendre	OTHER	5

18	Kaushalya	OTHER	10
19	Mrs. Safiya Begam	OTHER	5
20	Ranjana Sushma	PGT	MSC (PHYSICS), M.SC (MATHS) B.Ed
21	Toukir Quraishi	PTI	BPED, B.A
22	Jitendra Kumar Sahu	PGT	M. SC (MATHS) B.Ed
23	Chiranjit Maity	PGT	M. SC (CHEMITRY), B.ED
24	Pinki Choudhari	TGT	M.A (HINDI, SOCIOLOGY), B.Ed
25	Pravati Muduli	PGT	M.A (ENGLISH) B.Ed
26	NIRUPAMA SHUKLA	PET	MPED
27	CHEURU PADMA RAO	PRT	MSC (MATHS), B.Ed
28	Nivedita Das	PGT	M.COM. (FINANCE), B.Ed
29	ISHITA RAO	TGT	MA (HINDI), B.Ed
30	RASHMI GUPTA	PRT	Mtech, B.Ed
31	Pandey Arti Kumari	PRT	M.A. Hindi, B.Ed
32	NEHA JAIN	PGT	M.Com (ACCOUNTANCY), B.ED
33	ANKIT SAHU	TGT	B.SC, M.A (ENGLISH), B.ED
34	Richa Verma	PGT	MCA, B.Ed
35	GOLDY RATHORE	TGT	MCA, B.Ed
36	Anjali Koram	PGT	M.Sc. (Zoology), B.Ed
37	SIJI ANISH	PGT	MSC (BIOLOGY), B.Ed
38	ABHINAV PARGANIHA	TGT	M.A. ENGLISH, B.Ed
39	KIRAN SAHU	PGT	M.A (ECONOMICS), B.Ed
40	DAMINI NAYAK	PRT	BCA, B.ED
41	JUHI JAWALKAR	PRT	M.A. ENGLISH, B.Ed (SPECIAL)
42	KHUSHBOO SAHU	TGT	B.E (Electrical), PGDCA, B.Ed

43	SHATAKSHI THAKUR	TGT	B.COM, B.Ed
44	MANISHA YADAV	PRT	B.SC., B.Ed
45	JIA MAKHIJA	PRT	M.A (HINDI)
46	AMRITA KAUR	PRT	MBA, B.COM, D. LED
47	JAYA LALWANI	PRT	B.A, NTT
48	HEENA KAUSAR	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A. PSHYCOLOGY, DSE (MR)
49	CHAITRA NAGARAJ	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	D.ED. in Special Education (INTELLECTUAL AND DEVELOPMENT DISABILITIES)
50	RANJIT BINAY KERKETTA	TGT	M.A. ENGLISH